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#/AUTOVERSE

The Autoverse July MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]

Grp 1 SRF_SRF3

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles

R1-Q1Grp 1
Pos PIC Class No. Name )verall BestTm Hometown Region Member ID Make/Model In Session
1 1 SRF3 55 Sam Schechter 1:20.222 Boyds MD WDC 364037 SCCA Enterprises SRF3  Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying
2 SRF3 30 Mac Harrison 1:20.488 Washington DC  WDC 623984 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying
3 3 SRF3 09 Matthew Polk 1:21.892 Gibson Island ¥V WDC 287593 SCCA Enterprises SRF3  Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying
4 4 SRF3 57 Donald Privett 1:22.039 New York NY SJR 403017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
5 5 SRF3 81 Steven Schuh 1:22.046 Gibson Island ¥ WDC  333773_1 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
6 6 SRF3 3 ] Mark Wendling 1:22.559 Littlestown PA NNJ 191864 _1 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
7 7 SRF3 162 Thomas Kirchman 1:22.596 Framingham M/ NER 236545 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
8 8 SRF3 25 Aaron Meisner 1:22.785 Baltimore MD WDC 318226 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
9 9 SRF3 7  Keith Fraser 1:23.020 Annapolis MD WDC 665632 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
10 10 SRF3 5 Mike Kosuth 1:23.033 West Chester P/ PHL 549339 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
11 11 SRF3 31 Bruce Kromminga 1:23.086 Millersville MD WDC 178364 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
12 12 SRF3 14 Kevin Silbert 1:23.367 Columbia MD WDC 619932 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
13 13  SRF3 51  Eric Prepscius 1:25.564 Frederick MD WDC 652861 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race
14 14 SRF3 07 Amy Gould 1:26.534 Gibson Island ¥ WDC 299926 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
Printed: 7/22/2023 1:49:59 PM
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#/AUTOVERSE

The Autoverse July MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]

Grp 2 Big Bore

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles

R1-Q1 Grp 2
Pos PIC Class No. Name )verall BestTm Hometown Region Member ID Make/Model In Session
1 1 GT3 37 Warren Montague 1:17.699 Midlothian VA WDC 140186 Toyota Celica Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
2 1 T1 27 Jonathan Vasquez 1:17.746  Port Washingtor NYR 342746 BMW M3 Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
3 1 GT1 17  Andrew Mistak 1:19.321 Belmont OH NEO 545199 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro  Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
4 2 GT3 98 Tim Proctor 1:21.006 Columbus NJ SJR 677031 Nissan 240sx Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
5 1 T3 18 Chip Herr 1:21.150 Lititz PA SuUs 267404 Ford Mustang GT Grp 2 Big Bore Qualifying
6 1 USTCC 44 Anthony Piselli 1:21.687 Maurertown VA WDC 547804 Subaru Impreza WRX ¢  Grp 2 Big Bore Qualifying
7 2 USTCC 13 Coyote Black 1:23.680 Wall PA STC 529186 Porsche Cayman S Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
8 2 GT1 43  James K Benson 1:23.805 Philadelphia PA  SJR 417065 Chevrolet Camaro Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
9 1 SPO 9 Robert Hasychak 1:24.519 Nokesville VA WDC 349346 FFR Cobra Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
10 3 GT1 47 David Smith 1:24.577  Pittsboro NC ODR 48699 SCP Corvette Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
11 3 USTCC 66 Andrew Conner 1:24.932 Glen Mills PA SIR 353481 BMW 352i Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
12 1 STU 121  Scott Luttrell 1:25.931 Bluemont VA WDC 369000 Mini Cooper S Grp 2 Big Bore Qualifying
13 2 STU 127 Mark Liller 1:26.045 Bowie MD WDC 406680 Mazda Miata Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
14 2 T1 92 Jonathan Hansen 1:26.800 Alexandria VA WDC 652774 Ford Mustang GT Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
15 2 T3 4  Rob Hines 1:27.455 Arlington VA WDC 219365 Mazda Miata Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
16 3 T3 39 Jerome Welte 1:28.109 Potomac MD WDC 672922 Porsche Spec Boxster  Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
17 4 GT1 50 Joseph Foglia 1:29.207 Hackettstown N SJR 213448 Chevrolet Corvette Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
18 1 T2 01 Jasper Drengler 1:30.617 Shawano WI Milw 382138 Honda Civic SI Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
19 3 STU 07 Alan Lesher 1:30.677 Mount Holly Spi SUS 119026 Dodge Neon Grp 2 Big Bore Qualifying
20 1 GT2 03 Gerry Hudson 1:31.503 Hume VA WDC 278148 Panoz GTS Grp 2 Big Bore Qualifying
ONF 4 USTCC 22 Roger Maeda East Brunswick SJR 440281 Honda Prelude Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
22 1 AS 21 Gregory Eaton 1:21.228 Woodbridge VA WDC 306463 Ford Mustang Grp 2 Big Bore Qualifying
23 2 AS 89 Brian Licklider 1:22.074 Hamburg PA BMR 232279 Ford Mustang Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
24 3 AS 23 Thomas Brown 1:23.893 Breesport NY GLN 198854 Chevrolet Camaro Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
25 4 AS 151 George Gustafson 1:25.167 Potterville MI DET 545381 Pontiac Firebird Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
26 5 AS 170 Jared Licklider 1:25.578 Manchester PA  SUS 512146 Ford Mustang Grp 2 Big Bore Qualifying
27 6 AS 63 John Blanchard 1:26.230 Holly MI DET 356916 Chevrolet Camaro Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
28 7 AS 77  Chris Majba 1:26.410 Farmington Hills DET 495486 Dodge Challenger Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
29 8 AS 7  Jimmy DeMarco 1:27.802 Tonawanda NY WNY 478159 Ford Mustang Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
30 9 AS 30 Steve Tumolo Jr. 1:28.648 Allentown PA BMR 253833 Ford Mustang Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
31 10 AS 171  Jason Smith 1:30.972 Ontario NY FLR 239359 Chevrolet Camaro Grp 2 Big Bore Qualifying
32 11 AS 06 Daniel O. Licklider 1:34.030 York PA SuUsS 379856 Ford Mustang GT Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
33 12 AS 48 Joseph Tranchida 1:35.033 White Lake MI  DET 185838 _0 Pontiac Firebird Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race
34 13 AS 60 Melvyn Miller Lincoln DE WDC 547924 Ford Mustang Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
Printed: 7/22/2023 2:15:31 PM
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#/AUTOVERSE

The Autoverse July MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]

Grp 3 Small Bore

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles

)verall BestTm Hometown

Region Member ID Make/Model

R1-Q1 Grp 3
Pos PIC Class No. Name
1 1 EP 48  Paul Moorcones 1:24.346
2 1 STL 4 Thomas Beverly 1:24.759
3 2 STL 182 Theodore Cahall 1:26.272
4 1 T4 114  Benjamin Bunk 1:26.691
5 3 STL 141 Steve Hunt 1:26.892
6 1 HP 5 Amber Stephenson 1:28.218
7 4 STL 21 Michael Apatoff 1:28.304
8 2 HP 50 L Chuck Allard III 1:28.847
9 1 FP 190 David Colbey 1:28.909
10 5 STL 82 Robert Cahall 1:28.938
11 3 HP 35 Albert Seim 1:28.942
12 6 STL 47  Charles Harrison 1:28.957
13 2 T4 13 Ed Keturakis 1:29.837
14 1 GTP 11 Bruce Shelton 1:30.697
15 4 HP 29 Michael MacQueen 1:30.919
16 2 GTP 16 Drew Eary 1:31.879
17 7 STL 06 Thomas Hunt 1:32.287
18 8 STL 108 Miranda Price 1:32.882
19 5 HP 111  Carlos Schooler 1:34.502
20 6 HP 181 Lawrence Slivinski 1:34.945
21 7 HP 90 Carolyn Bayer-Brorin 1:36.361
22 1 SRX7 24 Alex Cumming 1:37.339
23 9 STL 10 Karl Ricker 1:38.071
24 3 GTP 57 Jonathan Allen 1:38.185
25 2 SRX7 45  Joseph Menowsky II 1:38.350
26 1 GTL 37 Serena Stephenson 1:42.114

Highland MD
Boyds MD
Christiansburg \
Frederick MD
King George VA
Garnet Valley P;
Davidsonville M
Derwood MD
Utica NY
Gurnee IL
Henrico VA
Washington DC
Washington DC
Charles Town W
University Park
Elliston VA
Spotsylvania VA
Strasburg VA
Middletown MD
Ellicott City MD
Derwood MD
Bristow VA
Bloomfield NJ
Tyler TX
Ferrum VA
Garnet Valley P;

WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
SR
WDC
WDC
GLN
CHI
NCR
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
NNJ
WDC
WDC
SR

104153
290790
386084
415579
383692
426925
652416
51457
443269
426156
322627
478591
636995
115976
413753
547148
61147_5
666117
292224
338423
228992
624886
645590
505580
238578_1
426866

In Session

Acura Integra Type |
Honda Civic

Mazda Miata
Subaru BRZ

Mazda Miata

Toyota Yaris

Mazda Miata
Porsche 924

Honda CRX Si
Mazda Miata
Volkswagen Sciroccc
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Ford Pinto

MG Midget

Ford Pinto

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Toyota MR2

Ford Fiesta
Volkswagen Rabbit (
Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Ford Pinto

Mazda Rx7

Austin Mini

Grp 3 Small Bore Qualifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Qualifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Heat Race
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Qualifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Qualifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Heat Race
Grp 3 Small Bore Qualifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Qualifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Heat Race
Grp 3 Small Bore Heat Race
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Heat Race
Grp 3 Small Bore Qualifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Heat Race
Grp 3 Small Bore Quialifying
Grp 3 Small Bore Heat Race
Grp 3 Small Bore Heat Race

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
Printed: 7/22/2023 4:29:23 PM
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#/AUTOVERSE

The Autoverse July MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]

Grp 4 Wings & Things Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles

R1-Q1 Grp 4

Pos PIC Class No. Name )verall BestTm Hometown Region Member ID Make/Model In Session
1 1 FE2 10 Morgan Burkhard 1:11.628 Charles Towmn W WDC 367615 SCCA Enterprises FE2  Grp 4 Wings & Things Qualifyi
2 2 FE2 89 Jamison Huffman 1:11.877 Herndon VA WDC 425533 Van Diemen FE2 Grp 4 Wings & Things Qualifyi
3 1 CF 04 Jacob King 1:18.117 Stephens City V= SIR 419947 Royale RP24 Grp 4 Wings & Things Qualifyi
4 2 CF 5 Amber Stephensol 1:19.613 Garnet Valley P, SIR 426925 Crossle 45F Grp 4 Wings & Things Qualifyi
5 1 FF 14  Derek Holmes 1:20.726  Millersville MD WDC 412335 Van Diemen RF98 Grp 4 Wings & Things Qualifyi
6 1 FC 33 John Mirro 1:21.061 Bath PA PHL 63309 Elan DP08 Grp 4 Wings & Things Heat Re
7 3 CF 2 Wayne Nicolette 1:21.272  Cockeysville MC WDC 151827 Lola 1973 T-340 Grp 4 Wings & Things Qualifyi
8 4 CF 98 Samuel Eyer 1:21.412 Chambersburg! WDC 132025 Zink Z 10 Grp 4 Wings & Things Qualifyi
9 1 P2 60 Richard L. Knoblat 1:22.153 GreatFals VA  WDC 8971 AMAC Knobby V Grp 4 Wings & Things Heat Re

10 1 CFC 0 Joe Gamble 1:28.538  Pittsburgh PA STC 654643 Van Diemen Grp 4 Wings & Things Qualifyi

11 5 CF 18 Gianni Nunez 1:29.196 Norwalk CT NER 683646 Royale RP-31 Grp 4 Wings & Things Heat Rz

12 1 FV 15 John Ferreira 1:37.489 Londonderry Nt NER 370319 Womer EV-3 Grp 4 Wings & Things Heat Re

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
Printed: 7/22/2023 3:30:54 PM
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#/AUTOVERSE

The Autoverse July MARRS

Combined Grid for Race 2

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket]
Grid for Race 2

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles

)verall BestTm Hometown

Region Member ID Make/Model

Pos PIC Class No. Name
1 1 BIT 14 Marshall Lytle 1:18.877
2 2 BIT 178 Nick Jones 1:21.102
3 3 BIT 30 Mac Harrison 1:21.172
4 4 BIT 81 Steven Schuh 1:21.924
5 5 BIT 57 Donald Privett 1:22.374
6 6 BIT 7  Keith Fraser 1:22.722
7 7 BIT 25 Aaron Meisner 1:22.964
8 8 BIT 162 Thomas Kirchman 1:23.710
9 9 BIT 05 Bill Smith 1:23.865
10 10 BIT 5 Mike Kosuth 1:23.892
11 11 BIT 119  Chris Benedetto 1:24.082
12 12 BIT 51  Eric Prepscius 1:24.163
13 13 BIT 63 John Blanchard 1:26.113
14 14 BIT 07 Matt Littleton 1:27.390
15 15 BIT 47  Chuck Harrison 1:28.736
16 16 BIT 39 Jerome Welte 1:28.829
17 17 BIT 83  Nick Chivily 1:29.104
18 18 BIT 74  Steve Martin 1:30.399
19 19 BIT 58 Jack Murchison 1:30.868
20 20 BIT 127  Jeff Liller 1:30.877
21 21 BIT 101  Mhyar Alzayat 1:32.264
22 22 BIT 55  Murphy Nichols 1:32.883
23 23 BIT 62 Denis Jenkins 1:32.977
24 24 BIT 134 Charles Edmondson 1:33.192
25 25 BIT 181 Lawrence Slivinski 1:34.180
26 26 BIT 4 David Cook 1:34.541
27 27 BIT 32 Rick Myllenbeck 1:34.845
28 28 BIT 75 Nathan Reynolds 1:35.492

Alexandria VA
Annapolis MD
Washington DC
Gibson Island M
New York NY
Annapolis MD
Baltimore MD
Framingham M/
Charles Town W
West Chester P/
Harrisburg PA
Frederick MD
Holly MI
Washington DC
Washington DC
Potomac MD
Gum Spring VA
Silver Spring ML
Sykesville MD
Thurmont MD
Mclean VA
Jefferson MD
Ocean City MD
Severna Park M
Ellicott City MD
Severna Park M
Alexandria VA
Stafford VA

WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
SR
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
PHL
WDC
WDC
DET
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
CPR
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
SFR
WDC

299596
615698
623984
333773_1
403017
665632
318226
236545
291108_1
549339
579328
652861
356916
307567
478591
672922
464551
428191
490260
445323
434929
630606
495576
355990
338423
531314
465602
699898

In Session

BMW M3

Chevrolet Tube chas
SCCA Enterprises SF
SCCA Enterprises SF
SCCA Enterprises SF
SCCA Enterprises SF
SCCA Enterprises SF
SCCA Enterprises SF
BMW M3

SCCA Enterprises SF
BMW 335i

SCCA Enterprises SF
Chevrolet Camaro
BMW 325is

Mazda Miata
Porsche Spec Boxste
Subaru Sion FRS
Ford Focus

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda

Nissan 300ZX Z31
Mazda RX-7

Honda CRX Si

Ford Fiesta

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
Printed: 7/23/2023 11:10:00 AM

Orbits




The Autoverse July MARRS

Combined Grid for Race 3
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PERFORMANCE /7. AUTOVERSE

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]
Grp 5 BIT [Bracket]
Grid for Race 3

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles

Pos  PIC Class No. Name )verall BestTm Hometown Region Member ID Make/Model In Session

1 1 BIT 178  Nick Jones 1:18.772  AnnapolisMD  WDC 615698 Chevrolet Tube chas Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2

2 2 BIT 14 Marshall Lytle 1:18.877 Alexandria VA  WDC 299596 BMW M3 Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying

3 3 BIT 30 Mac Harrison 1:21.160 Washington DC WDC 623984 SCCA Enterprises SF Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2

4 4 BIT 81 Steven Schuh 1:21.924 Gibson Island M WDC  333773_1 SCCA Enterprises SF  Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying

5 5 BIT 57 Donald Privett 1:22.341 New York NY SR 403017 SCCA Enterprises SF Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2

6 6 BIT 162  Thomas Kirchman 1:23.710 Framingham M/ NER 236545 SCCA Enterprises SF Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying

7 7 BIT 05 Bill Smith 1:23.865 Charles Town W WDC 291108 1 BMW M3 Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying

8 8 BIT 5 Mike Kosuth 1:23.892 West Chester P/ PHL 549339 SCCA Enterprises SF Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying

9 9 BIT 7  Keith Fraser 1:22.722  AnnapolisMD  WDC 665632 SCCA Enterprises SF Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
10 10 BIT 25 Aaron Meisner 1:22.964 Baltimore MD WDC 318226 SCCA Enterprises SF Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
11 11 BIT 119  Chris Benedetto 1:24.082 Harrisburg PA° WDC 579328 BMW 335i Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
12 12 BIT 51  Eric Prepscius 1:24.163  Frederick MD WDC 652861 SCCA Enterprises SF Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
13 13 BIT 63  John Blanchard 1:26.113  Holly MI DET 356916 Chevrolet Camaro Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
14 14 BIT 07 Matt Littleton 1:27.390 Washington DC  WDC 307567 BMW 325is Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
15 15 BIT 39 Jerome Welte 1:28.067 Potomac MD WDC 672922 Porsche Spec Boxste Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2
16 16 BIT 47  Chuck Harrison 1:28.212  Washington DC  WDC 478591 Mazda Miata Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2
17 17 BIT 83  Nick Chivily 1:29.104 Gum Spring VA WDC 464551 Subaru Sion FRS Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
18 18 BIT 74  Steve Martin 1:30.399 Silver Spring M[ WDC 428191 Ford Focus Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
19 19 BIT 127 Jeff Liller 1:30.732 Thurmont MD  WDC 445323 Mazda Miata Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2
20 20 BIT 58 Jack Murchison 1:30.823  Sykesville MD CPR 490260 Mazda Miata Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2
21 21 BIT 134 Charles Edmondson 1:31.095 Severna Park M WDC 355990 Honda CRX Si Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2
22 22 BIT 101  Mhyar Alzayat 1:32.214  Mclean VA WDC 434929 Mazda Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2
23 23 BIT 55  Murphy Nichols 1:32.416 Jefferson MD WDC 630606 Nissan 300ZX Z31 Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2
24 24 BIT 62 Denis Jenkins 1:32.977 Ocean City MD WDC 495576 Mazda RX-7 Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1
25 25 BIT 181 Lawrence Slivinski 1:34.180 Ellicott City MD WDC 338423 Ford Fiesta Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying
26 26 BIT 4 David Cook 1:34.273 Severna Park M WDC 531314 Mazda Miata Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 2
27 27 BIT 32 Rick Myllenbeck 1:34.845 Alexandria VA  SFR 465602 Mazda Miata Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1
28 28 BIT 75 Nathan Reynolds 1:35.492  Stafford VA WDC 699898 Mazda Miata Grp 5 BIT [Bracket] Race 1

Announcements

Cars 7 and 25 penalized 3 grid spots per GCR 6.1.1.B

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
Printed: 7/23/2023 9:30:58 AM

Orbits
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e W, AUTOVERSE Combined Grid for Feature Race

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]

Grp 6 SM_SM2_SMT Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles
R1-Q1 Grp 6
Pos  PIC Class No. Name )verall BestTm Hometown Region Member ID Make/Model In Session
1 1 SM 198 Daniel Conway 1:26.954 Ruther Glen VA WDC 449675 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
2 2 SM 4 Rob Hines 1:27.090 Arlington VA WDC 219365 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
3 3 SM 21 Michael Apatoff 1:27.106 Davidsonvile M WDC 652416 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
4 4 SM 63  John Hotz 1:27.313  Sparks Glencoe WDC 445857 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
5 5 SM 51  Brian Price 1:27.371  Strasburg VA WDC 385191 Mazda MX-5 Grp 6 SM Qualifying
6 6 SM 44  Kipp Gaynor 1:28.142 Derwood MD WDC 117675 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
7 7 SM 78 Theodore Cahall 1:28.178 Christiansburg\ WDC 386084 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
8 8 SM 08 Robert Cahall 1:28.230 Gurnee IL CHI 426156 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
9 9 SM 13 Ed Keturakis 1:28.400 Washington DC  WDC 636995 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
10 10 SM 54  Michael Cohen 1:28.631 Owings Mills M[ WDC 452581 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
11 11 SM 10 Glenn Evans 1:28.881 Centrevile VA WDC 385664 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
12 1 SM2 144  Justin Ferraro 1:28.916  North Salem NY NYR 695904 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
13 12 SM 28 David Henderson 1:28.966 Falmouth VA WDC 465063 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Heat Race
14 13 SM 71  Peter Kaufman 1:29.122  Potomac MD WDC 482445 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
15 14 SM 7  Brad Williams 1:29.228 Harrisonburg V/ WDC 660728 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Qualifying
16 15 SM 68 Dominic Mandile 1:32.009 Ellicott City MD WDC 427246 Mazda Miata Grp 6 SM Heat Race
Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
Printed: 7/23/2023 8:27:36 AM
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rerrormance  /AUTOVERSE Combined Grid for Feature Race

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]

Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles

R1-Q1 Grp 7

Pos PIC Class No. Name )verall BestTm Hometown Region Member ID Make/Model In Session
1 1 ITS 00 Jeffrey Lucas 1:26.556 Myrtle Beach SC WDC 124039 Datsun 2402 Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Qui
2 2 ITS 07 Matt Littleton 1:27.227 Washington DC  WDC 307567 BMW 325is Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Qui
3 3 ITS 49  Steve Moller 1:27.448 Bethlehem PA  PHL 516689 Mazda Miata Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Qui
4 1 ITA 43  Kyle Colbey 1:28.118 Elmira NY GLN 397984 Honda CRX Si Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Qui
5 2 ITA 1 Daniel Freeman 1:28.146 Gainesville VA WDC 496808 Mazda Miata Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Qui
6 3 ITA 41 David Lanning 1:28.218 Richmond VA WDC 497285 Mazda Miata Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Hex:
7 4 ITA 100  Justin Shepard 1:29.916 Hampstead MD WDC 514776 Mazda Miata Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Qui
8 1 ITB 8 Ryan Moran 1:32.276  Lyndhurst VA WDC 401189 Mini Cooper Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Qui
9 5 ITA 61 John Legg 1:33.447 WoodbineMD WDC 119694 Mazda Miata Grp 7 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Hex:

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
Printed: 7/23/2023 7:35:45 AM
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e W, AUTOVERSE Combined Grid for Feature Race

July MARRS [#23-R-59464]

Grp 8 SSM Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles
R1-Q1 Grp 8
Pos  PIC Class No. Name )verall BestTm Hometown Region Member ID Make/Model In Session
1 1 SSM 42 Jon Evans 1:29.035 Leesburg VA WDC 438473 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Qualifying
2 2 SSM 66 Kevin Kopp 1:29.195 Great Falls VA  WDC 359310 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
3 3 SSM 15 Ryan Maloney 1:29.277 Dayton MD WDC 530766 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
4 4 SSM 63  John Hotz 1:29.497 Sparks Glencoe WDC 445857 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Qualifying
5 5 SSM 121 Frank Tiburzi 1:30.000 Washington DC  WDC 624937 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
6 6 SSM 89 Jamison Huffman 1:30.018 Herndon VA WDC 425533 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
7 7 SSM 1 David Biegert 1:30.047 Warrenton VA WDC 479527 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Qualifying
8 8 SSM 10  Benjamin Jones 1:30.231 Midlothian VA WDC 502168 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
9 9 SSM 46 Izaak Jordan 1:30.284 Weehawken NJ NNJ 674285 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
10 10 SSM 58  Jack Murchison 1:30.648 Sykesville MD CPR 490260 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Qualifying
11 11 SSM 04 Adam Volatile 1:31.406 Sykesville MD WDC 651335 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
12 12 SSM 29 Isaac Crandall 1:31.485 Baldwinsville N CNY 504169 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
13 13 SSM 65 Russell Maloney 1:31.925 Dayton MD WDC 529940 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
14 14 SSM 98  Arif Kazim 1:31.974  Silver Spring M[ WDC 687260 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
15 15 SSM 88 Jay Bindrim 1:31.992  Nokesville VA WDC 529672 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
16 16 SSM 199 Ben Sarli 1:32.030 Millersvile MD  WDC 649676 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
17 17 SSM 53 Robert Myles 1:32.128 Spotswood NJ WDC 139989 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
18 18 SSM 96 Patrick Sharkitt 1:32.192  Knoxville MD WDC 143919 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
19 19 SSM 113 Jon Moyer 1:32.216  Birdsboro PA BMR 650071 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
20 20 SSM 108 Miranda Price 1:32.467  Strasburg VA WDC 666117 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
21 21 SSM 08 David Feuerstein 1:32.490 New York NY NYR 674297 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
22 22 SSM 39 Jack Kellum 1:32.649 Charles Town W WDC 632028 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Qualifying
23 23 SSM 92  Victor Bruni 1:32.753 Haymarket VA WDC 431358 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
24 24 SSM 24  Steve Wolfson 1:32.842 Leesburg VA WDC 109456_1 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
25 25 SSM 6 James Roberts 1:33.117 Mount Joy PA SuUS 397904 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
26 26 SSM 9 Raymond Heath 1:33.340 Mechanicsville\ WDC 288889 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
27 27 SSM 86 Isaac Clark 1:33.446  Culpeper VA NCR 519866 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Quialifying
28 28 SSM 36 Christopher Tilton 1:33.453 Leesburg VA WDC 697946 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Qualifying
29 29 SSM 03  Marc Flitcroft 1:35.090 Berryville VA WDC 428112 Mazda Miata Grp 8 SSM Heat Race
Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

David Hsu, Chief Steward

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results
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